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Our Global Partnering & External Innovation Team 

Please contact the appropriate team member or email bus.devpt@ipsen.com

David Jenkins
VP, Head of External 

Innovation

david.jenkins@ipsen.com

Philippe Lopes-Fernandes
EVP, Chief Business Officer

philippe.lopes-fernandes@ipsen.com

Christelle Huguet
SVP, Global Head of Research, 

External Innovation and Early 

Development 

christelle.huguet@ipsen.com

Lori Badura
VP, Head of Global Rare Disease & 

Neuroscience Partnering

lori.badura@ipsen.com

Rare Disease

& Neuroscience

Paul Clément
Dir, Global Partnering

paul.clement@ipsen.com

Marine Beurdeley
Sr Dir, Global Partnering,

marine.beurdeley@ipsen.com

Clément Gautier
Dir, External Innovation Neuroscience

clement.gautier@ipsen.com

Chris Vlahos
Sr Dir, External Innovation Rare Disease

chris.vlahos@ipsen.com

Jean-Patrick Hennebelle
VP, Head of Global 

Late-Stage Partnering

jean-patrick.hennebelle@ipsen.com

Nick Gagnon
Sr Dir, Global Partnering

nick.gagnon@ipsen.com

Romain Vitte
Dir, Global Partnering

romain.vitte@ipsen.com

Late-Stage

Michael Byca
Sr. Dir., Strategic Alliances

michael.byca@ipsen.com

Delphine Vignaud
Dir., Strategic Alliances

delphine.vignaud@ipsen.com

Naomi Binoche
VP, Head of Alliance Management

naomi.binoche@ipsen.com

Alliance

Management

Eric Ferrandis
VP, Strategic Alliances

eric.ferrandis@ipsen.com

George Rahim
VP, Strategic Alliances

george.rahim@ipsen.com

Faiçal Miyara
VP, Head of Global

Oncology Partnering

faical.miyara@ipsen.com

Oncology

Asa Valenti
Dir, Global Partnering

asa.valenti@ipsen.com

Aurore Bernier Gruson
Asst. Dir, Global Partnering

aurore.bernier.gruson@ipsen.com

Masha Kurbatova
Dir, Global Partnering

masha.kurbatova@ipsen.com

Tingting Zhang-Kharas
Sr Dir, External Innovation

tingting.zhang-kharas@ipsen.com

Madee Gooriah
Sr Dir, External Innovation

madee.gooriah@ipsen.com

mailto:bus.devpt@ipsen.com

